
Drexel (6-19, 2-6 CAA) -vs- Towson (17-15, 7-5 CAA)
4/2/2023 at Towson, Md. (Tiger Softball Stad.)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Morgan Wagner (1-4)
Loss: Nelson (2-10)
Save: Maddie Gardner (2)
HBP: Schable
PB: Madyson Peters
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 126   Weather: Sunny, Windy, Mid 40s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Drexel 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 4 5 3
Towson 3 0 0 0 3 0 X 6 6 0

Drexel 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alamillo cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Mooney 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Humble rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Meuninck 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Garza dp 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Guerrera 3b 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
Errico ss 3 0 1 2 0 1 1
Garcia c 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Abbonizio lf 1 0 0 2 0 0 1
Nelson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schable p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 5 4 2 5 3

2B: Garcia (2)
SF: Abbonizio (2)
E: Mooney (1); Errico (1); Nelson (1)

Towson 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Briana Ramirez cf 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cori Jones 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Mackenzie Lake ss 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
Madyson Peters c 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
    Naila Neely pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cara Bohner rf 2 1 1 2 0 1 0
    Isabella Canesi rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kristin Toland 1b 1 0 1 3 1 0 0
Alyssa Myint dp 3 0 1 1 0 0 4
Ally Hickman 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Sydni Byers ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Elizabeth Yoskowitz lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Addie Ferguson ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan Wagner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maddie Gardner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 6 6 6 2 2 6

2B: Madyson Peters (1)
3B: Alyssa Myint (1)
SF: Cara Bohner (1); Kristin Toland (1)
SB: Cori Jones (1); Mackenzie Lake (1); Elizabeth Yoskowitz (1)
HBP: Addie Ferguson (1)

Drexel IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nelson (L, 2-10) 5.0 6 6 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 22 26 8 5 116
Schable 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 2 11
Totals 6 6 5 2 2 0 0 1 0 25 30 9 7 127

Towson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Morgan Wagner (W, 1-4) 5.0 3 3 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 17 20 8 5 81
Maddie Gardner (S, 2) 2.0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 0 34
Totals 5 4 3 2 5 2 0 0 0 24 28 11 5 115



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Drexel - Top of 1st DRX TOW
Alamillo flied out to lf (2-1 SBB). 0 0
Mooney struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 0
Humble grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKK). 0 0

Towson - Bottom of 1st DRX TOW
Ramirez reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Jones reached on a throwing error by p (0-1 F); Ramirez advanced to second. 0 0
Lake infield fly to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Peters singled to left field (1-2 BKFF); Jones advanced to second; Ramirez advanced to third. 0 0
Bohner flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (3-2 KBFFBFBF); Peters advanced to second; Jones advanced to third;
Ramirez scored, unearned. 0 1
Toland singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (3-2 KBBBK); Peters scored; Jones
scored. 0 3
Myint flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 3

Drexel - Top of 2nd DRX TOW
Meuninck struck out looking (2-2 FKBFBK). 0 3
Garza walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Guerrera singled to right center (0-0); Garza advanced to second. 0 3
Guerrera advanced to second on a wild pitch; Garza advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
Errico singled to left center, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Guerrera scored; Garza scored. 2 3
Garcia grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Errico advanced to second. 2 3
Errico advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 3
Abbonizio popped up to 3b (3-2 FBBFFFFFFFB). 2 3

Towson - Bottom of 2nd DRX TOW
Hickman struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 2 3
Yoskowitz grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KFB). 2 3
Ramirez flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 2 3

Drexel - Top of 3rd DRX TOW
Alamillo flied out to cf to left field (1-1 KB). 2 3
Mooney grounded out to 3b (3-1 BKBB). 2 3
Humble grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 3

Towson - Bottom of 3rd DRX TOW
Jones reached on a fielding error by ss (0-1 K). 2 3
Lake lined out to lf (3-1 KBBB). 2 3
Jones stole second. 2 3
Peters doubled to left field (1-2 SKB); Jones advanced to third. 2 3
Bohner struck out looking (2-2 SBBKK). 2 3
Toland walked (3-2 BKBKBFFFFFB). 2 3
Myint reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); Toland advanced to second; Peters out at third 3b
unassisted. 2 3

Drexel - Top of 4th DRX TOW
Meuninck popped up to ss (0-0). 2 3
Garza flied out to cf (0-0). 2 3
Guerrera walked (3-2 BFBFBFB). 2 3
Errico flied out to lf (1-2 KFB). 2 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Towson - Bottom of 4th DRX TOW
Hickman grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBFB). 2 3
Yoskowitz grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 3
Ramirez flied out to cf (0-2 KSFFF). 2 3

Drexel - Top of 5th DRX TOW
Garcia doubled to right field (1-1 BF). 2 3
Garcia advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 3
Abbonizio flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (2-2 BKSFFBF); Garcia scored, unearned. 3 3
Alamillo fouled out to 3b (0-0). 3 3
Mooney grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 3 3

Towson - Bottom of 5th DRX TOW
Jones singled to center field (1-2 FBFF). 3 3
Lake reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKF); Jones out at second ss to 2b. 3 3
Lake stole second. 3 3
Peters walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Neely pinch ran for Peters. 3 3
Bohner singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); Neely advanced to second,
advanced to third on the throw; Lake scored. 3 4
Toland flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (2-2 BKBKF); Bohner advanced to third; Neely scored. 3 5
Myint tripled to center field, RBI (2-2 KFBB); Bohner scored. 3 6
Byers pinch hit for Hickman. 3 6
Byers flied out to cf (3-2 KKBBB). 3 6

Drexel - Top of 6th DRX TOW
Peters to c for Neely. 3 6
Hickman to 3b for Byers. 3 6
Gardner to p for Wagner. 3 6
Humble popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 3 6
Meuninck popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 3 6
Garza struck out looking (3-2 BKFBFBK). 3 6

Towson - Bottom of 6th DRX TOW
Schable to p for Nelson. 3 6
Ferguson pinch hit for Yoskowitz. 3 6
Ferguson hit by pitch (0-0). 3 6
Yoskowitz to lf for Ferguson. 3 6
Yoskowitz stole second. 3 6
Ramirez grounded out to ss (0-2 KKF); Yoskowitz advanced to third on the throw. 3 6
Jones lined out to 3b (1-2 KKFB). 3 6
Lake grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 6

Drexel - Top of 7th DRX TOW
Canesi to rf for Bohner. 3 6
Guerrera singled to left center (2-2 BKFBFF). 3 6
Errico struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBFBS). 3 6
Garcia doubled to right field (0-2 FS); Guerrera advanced to third. 3 6
Abbonizio flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); Guerrera scored. 4 6
Alamillo struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 4 6

Towson - Bottom of 7th DRX TOW



 
 


